### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			e	Execution Date		
Linda K. Swadling				04/28/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Walin Tools LL	Walin Tools LLC				
Street Address:	405 Lovejoy Ro	405 Lovejoy Road, Unit E & F				
City:	Ft. Walton Bea	ich				
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	32548	32548				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
[ <del></del>						
Property Ty	уре		Number			
Property Ty Application Number:		2339269			56	
	1	2339269				
Application Number:	DATA				12339266	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (813)273-	-5145				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email:	DATA (813)273- be sent via US M ptotpa@g	5145 <i>fail when</i> ıray-robin	) In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (813)273- be sent via US M ptotpa@g : Michael J.	-5145 <i>fail when</i> ray-robin . Colitz	<i>a the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		840 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	E DATA (813)273 be sent via US M ptotpa@gu : Michael J. 201 N. Fra	5145 <i>fail when</i> ıray-robin . Colitz anklin St.	<i>a the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nson.com ., Suite 2200			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (813)273- be sent via US M ptotpa@g : Michael J.	5145 <i>fail when</i> ıray-robin . Colitz anklin St.	<i>a the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nson.com ., Suite 2200		840 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (813)273 be sent via US M ptotpa@g : Michael J. 201 N. Fra Tampa, Fl	-5145 <i>fail when</i> ray-robin . Colitz anklin St. LORIDA	<i>a the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nson.com ., Suite 2200		840 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (813)273- be sent via US M ptotpa@g : Michael J. 201 N. Fra Tampa, Fl	5145 <i>fail when</i> iray-robin . Colitz anklin St. LORIDA	<i>a the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nson.com ., Suite 2200 33602		840 00	

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S):	Linda K. Swadling
SERIAL NO.:	12/339,269
FILING DATE:	12/19/08
FOR:	Apparatus and Method for Detecting Wear in Rotor Pitch Link Bearings
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:	55115218.1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Linda K. Swadling, of Ft. Walton Beach, FL, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Walin Tools LLC, having its principal place of business at 405 Lovejoy Road, Unit E & F, Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32548, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

Apparatus and Method for Detecting Wear in Rotor Pitch Link Bearings

invented by me and the application for United States patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2008, under Serial No. 12/339,269 and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that I assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer.

The undersigned inventor declares further that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that he has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by

1

## PATENT REEL: 022625 FRAME: 0896

fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Linda K. Swadling

Linda K. Swadling Date: <u>4/38/09</u> Residing at: <u>338/linkepi// #39</u>, Ft. Walton Beach, FL <u>33548</u> A citizen the United States

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DKALONSA

On this the  $28^{td}$  day of  $\underline{APRIL}$ , 2009, before me personally came the above named Linda K. Swadling to me personally known, or who produced  $\underline{PRVERS}$  <u>LICENSE</u> as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public MARY ANN MILLER

My Commission expires: 3/19/2012



MARY ANN MILLER MY COMMISSION # DD 762444 EXPIRES: March 19, 2012 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

# 1634707 v1

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

## PATENT REEL: 022625 FRAME: 0897

### **RECORDED: 05/01/2009**